








R
el

ea
se

 d
at

e:
 2

02
2-

05
-1

7 
D

at
e 

of
 is

su
e:

 2
02

2-
05

-1
7 

F
ile

na
m

e:
 3

15
18

9_
en

g.
pd

f

PMI40-F90-IU-IO-V15

5
Germany: +49 621 776 1111Pepperl+Fuchs Group

Refer to "General Notes Relating to Pepperl+Fuchs Product Information".

USA: +1 330 486 0001 Singapore: +65 6779 9091
www.pepperl-fuchs.com fa-info@us.pepperl-fuchs.com fa-info@sg.pepperl-fuchs.comfa-info@de.pepperl-fuchs.com

Inductive positioning system

Attention!
If the sensor is supplied via an IO-Link-Master, ensure that the sum of the no-load supply current and operating currents of all sensor outputs 
does not exceed the maximum current the IO-Link-Master can supply. 

Operation
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